
OPWC District 2  
Integrating Committee Board 

Updated July 16th, 2020   
 
 
Beck, Eric 
Hamilton County Engineer 
138 East Court Street (Room 700) 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Office (513) 946-4250        Alternate: Todd Long 
Email: eric.beck@hamilton-co.org   
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Commissioners 
Term expires: May 31st, 2021  
 
 
Bemmes, Robert “Bo” 
City of Reading, Mayor 
1000 Market Street - Reading, Ohio 45215 
Business: (513) 733-3725        Alternate: Craig Margolis 
Cell: (513) 509-8619 
Email: rbemmes@readingohio.org 
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Municipal League  
Term expires: May 31st, 2021   
 
  
Bigham, Chris 
Budget Director, City of Cincinnati 
801 Plum Street, Suite 142 - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Office: (513) 352-6271        Alternate: Karen Alder 
Email: chris.bigham@cincinnati-oh.gov   
Appointing Authority:  City of Cincinnati City Council 
Term expires: May 16th, 2023  
 
 
Connor, Denny 
Hamilton County Township Association 
6767 Miami Hills Drive - Cincinnati, Ohio 45243 
Cell: (513) 378-5254        Alternate: Dan Unger 
Email: denny@connorcommunications.com     
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Township Association 
Term expires: May 16th, 2023  
 
 
Czerwonka, Lee           
City of Blue Ash, Council Member  
4343 Cooper Road - Blue Ash, Ohio 45242 
Office: (513) 745-0402        Alternate: Carson Shelton 
Email: lczerwonka@blueash.com  
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Municipal League  
Term expires: May 16th, 2023 
 
 
 

mailto:eric.beck@hamilton-co.org
mailto:rbemmes@readingohio.org
mailto:chris.bigham@cincinnati-oh.gov
mailto:denny@connorcommunications.com
mailto:lczerwonka@blueash.com


Gindling, Don 
City of Cincinnati, Deputy Director/City Engineer (DOTE) 
801 Plum Street, Suite 450 - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202       
Office: (513) 352-1518        Alternate: John Brazina 
Email: don.gindling@cincinnati-oh.gov     
Appointing Authority: City of Cincinnati City Council 
Term expires: May 31st, 2021  
 
 
Hart, Tom 
Hamilton County Commissioners Representative  
7909 Livingston Road - Cincinnati, Ohio 45247      
Cell: (513) 608-2712        Alternate: David Krings 
Email: tomhart@fuse.net  
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Commissioners 
Term expires: May 31st, 2021 
 
  
Rosiello, Tony  
Green Township, Trustee 
6303 Harrison Avenue - Cincinnati, Ohio 45247 
Township Office: (513) 574-4848      Alternate: Josh Gerth 
Email: trosiello@greentwp.org   
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Township Association  
Term expires: May 16th, 2023 
 
 
Long, Sheryl 
City of Cincinnati, Assistant City Manager 
801 Plum Street, Suite 104 - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202       
Office: (513) 352-6249        Alternate: Kelly Carr 
Email: sheryl.long@cincinnati-oh.gov    
Appointing Authority: City of Cincinnati City Council 
Term expires: May 16th, 2023  
 

      
Program Representatives 

 
Abbey DeHart      Fred Schlimm 
Assistant Chief Financial Officer     District 2 Liaison Officer 
Ohio Public Works Commission    10480 Burlington Road 
65 East State Street, Suite 312      Cincinnati, Ohio 45231 
Columbus, Ohio 43215      Office (513) 946-8912 
Office (614) 728-2466      Email: fred.schlimm@hamilton-co.org   
Email: abbey.dehart@pwc.state.oh.us   
 
 
     Charlene Vollhardt 
     Recording Secretary  
     10480 Burlington Road - Cincinnati, Ohio 45231 
     Office (513) 946-8902 
     Fax (513) 946-8901  
     Email: charlene.vollhardt@hamilton-co.org  
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